consolidated liabilities, divided by the aggregate number of shares of our common stock outstanding, assuming the exchange of all
current Lazard Group common membership interests and excluding 115,000 shares of our common stock held by Lazard Group as
of September 30, 2006 or 99,487,116 shares of common stock. Shares of our common stock outstanding do not include shares of
common stock that may be awarded in the future under our 2005 Equity Incentive Plan. Except as described below, shares of
common stock outstanding also do not include shares issuable upon settlement of the purchase contracts issued in connection with
the ESU offering or the IXIS ESU placement or shares issuable or otherwise deliverable upon conversion of the $150 million
subordinated convertible note held by Intesa. After giving effect to the issuance of shares of common stock in this offering, and
after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma
net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 would have been approximately $(426) million, or $(4.00) per share of common
stock. This represents an immediate dilution to new investors in our common stock of approximately $49.42 per share.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution (assuming that the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option, in
whole or in part):

Public offering price per share of our common stock $ 45.42
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006 $ (7.34)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to the sale of shares in this offering 3.34

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering (4.00)

Pro forma dilution per share to new investors assuming full exchange of all Lazard Group common
membership interests held by LAZ-MD Holdings into shares of our common stock $ 49.42

If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, the pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock would
be approximately $(3.15) per share and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock to new
investors would be $48.57 per share.

If the shares of common stock issuable upon settlement of the purchase contracts issued in connection with the ESU offering and
the IXIS ESU placement had been issued upon closing of this offering, we estimate that our pro forma net tangible book value per
share as of September 30, 2006, after giving effect to this offering and such issuance of shares, would have been $0.09 per share

[…]

� the number of shares to be sold in this offering, and

� as adjusted to reflect the sale of the shares of our common stock.

Each selling shareholder, except as noted in the table below, is a managing director of Lazard or companies formerly affiliated with
Lazard or retired from Lazard. To our knowledge, and pursuant to applicable community property laws, the persons named in the
table below and their applicable family trusts and grantor retained annuity trusts (and similar entities) have beneficial ownership of
the LAZ-MD Holdings exchangeable interests held by them. The table below assumes the full exchange of all LAZ-MD Holdings
exchangeable interests into shares of our common stock. The address for each listed shareholder is: c/o Lazard Group LLC, 30
Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10020.

S-49

Edgar Filing: Lazard Ltd - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

Prior to this Offering Sold in this Offering After this Offering

Selling Shareholders (a)

Shares of
Common

Stock

Percentage
of

Common

Stock(b)

Shares of
Common

Stock

Percentage
of

Common

Stock(b)

Shares of
Common

Stock

Percentage
of

Common

Stock(b)

Executive Officers and Directors:
Mr. Michael J. Castellano 456,770   * 66,312 * 390,458   *
Mr. Steven J. Golub 1,725,576 1.73% 250,512 * 1,475,064 1.38%
Mr. Scott D. Hoffman 558,275   * 81,048 * 477,227   *
Mr. Vernon E. Jordan, Jr. 366,431   * 53,196 * 313,235   *
Mr. Charles G. Ward III 1,522,567 1.53% 221,040 * 1,301,527 1.22%

Current and Former Managing
Directors who are Selling Shareholders:
Mr. John C. Adams 381,251   * 55,350 * 325,901   *
Mr. Marcus A.P. Agius 1,522,567 1.53% 221,040 * 1,301,527 1.22%
Mr. Rajesh Alva 131,956   * 19,158 * 112,798   *
Mr. M. Said Armutcuoglu 30,451   * 4,422 * 26,029   *
Mr. Bertrand Badre 45,677   * 6,630 * 39,047   *
Mr. Krishnamurthy Balakrishnan 10,150   * 1,476 * 8,674   *
Mr. Jerome Balladur 23,752   * 3,450 * 20,302   *
Mr. Scott P. Barasch 134,595   * 19,542 * 115,053   *
Mr. Christian Benezit 134,595   * 19,542 * 115,053   *
Mr. Jason Bernhard 304,513   * 44,208 * 260,305   *
Mr. Antoine Bernheim 112,162   * 16,284 * 95,878   *
Mr. Jonathan Biele 50,752   * 7,368 * 43,384   *
Mr. George W. Bilicic, Jr. 609,027   * 88,416 * 520,611   *
Mr. Michael J. Biondi 1,015,045 1.02% 147,360 * 867,685   *
Mr. Andrea Bozzi 179,460   * 26,052 * 153,408   *
Mr. Matthieu Bucaille 482,755   * 70,086 * 412,669   *
Mr. Stephen P. Campbell 507,522   * 73,680 * 433,842   *
Mr. John G. Chachas 192,858   * 27,996 * 164,862   *
Mr. Michel David-Weill 558,071   * 81,018 * 477,053   *
Mr. David B. Dillard 11,166   * 1,620 * 9,546   *
Mr. Jacques A. Drouin 213,667   * 31,020 * 182,647   *
Mr. Stephane Droulers 381,251   * 55,350 * 325,901   *
Mr. Andre Dupont-Jubien 224,325   * 32,568 * 191,757   *
Mr. Francois-Marc Durand 253,761   * 36,840 * 216,921   *
Mr. Walter A. Eberstadt 11,166   * 1,620 * 9,546   *
Mr. Gilles Etrillard 358,818   * 52,092 * 306,726   *
Mr. Ernst Fassbender 507,522   * 73,680 * 433,842   *
Mr. Eli H. Fink 173,065   * 25,128 * 147,937   *
Mr. Francois Funck-Brentano 60,903   * 8,844 * 52,059   *
Mr. Simon M. Furie 126,881   * 18,420 * 108,461   *
Mr. Albert H. Garner 507,522   * 73,680 * 433,842   *
Mr. Mark H. Gidney 157,027   * 22,794 * 134,233   *
Mr. Paul Gismondi 152,257   * 22,104 * 130,153   *
Mr. David Gluckman 81,204   * 11,790 * 69,414   *
Mr. James S. Gold 225,325   * 32,568 * 192,757   *
Mr. Tanneguy le Gouvello du Timat 224,325   * 32,568 * 191,757   *
Mr. Laurence Grafstein 629,328   * 91,362 * 537,966   *

S-50

Edgar Filing: Lazard Ltd - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

Prior to this Offering Sold in this Offering After this Offering

Selling Shareholders (a)

Shares of
Common

Stock

Percentage
of

Common

Stock(b)

Shares of
Common

Stock

Percentage
of

Common

Stock(b)

Shares of
Common

Stock

Percentage
of

Common

Stock(b)

Mr. Thomas R. Haack 224,325   * 32,568 * 191,757   *
Mr. Jonathan Hack 152,257   * 22,104 * 130,153   *
Mr. Paul J. Haigney 651,557   * 94,590 * 556,967   *
Mr. Eric Hanson 319,841   * 46,434 * 273,407   *
Mr. Hubert Heilbronn 297,408   * 43,176 * 254,232   *